Total liabilities 1,�88.6 112.8 2.9 1,904.4 1,�11.6 114.1 2.5 1,828.1 286.4 2,114.5

Total equity and liabilities 2,305.9 152.8 2.9 2,461.6 2,318.1 11�.� 2.5 2,438.2 120.4 2,558.6

Annual Report 2005  91

1. Reported balances have been
grouped together in order to classify
the balance sheet in accordance
with Italian GAAP. The approach
taken to the grouping of balances is
described in the “Classification of
captions using the balance sheet and
income statement formats adopted in
accordance with IAS 1 and the balance
sheet and income statement captions
laid down in arts. 2424 and 2425 of the
Italian Civil Code” section of the FTA
Appendix.
2. In addition to the effects on the
equity balances reported under Italian
GAAP (see the statement of changes
in shareholders’ equity), the other
effects without impact on the income
statement relate to the translation
differences arising on the balances
reported under IFRS and, with specific
reference to IFRS 2 and IAS 39, to
the recognition of the fair value of
stock options and cash flow hedges as
a direct adjustment of shareholders’
equity.

Reconciliation of consolidated income statement for the year ended 2004 (million euro)

2004

Italian GAAP 1 Adj. Reclass. IFRS

Revenue 3,177.0 1.4 (78.1) 3,100.3

Cost of sales (2,981.6) (4.2) 736.3 (2,249.5)

Selling and distribution expenses – (9.8) (497.9) (507.8)

General and administrative expenses – (3.4) (144.5) (147.8)

Other income 52.5 0.6 (44.3) 8.8

Other expenses – (1.3) (3.9) (5.3)

Operating profit 24�.9 (16.�) (32.4) 198.8

Net financial expenses (25.6) (8.3) 0.0 (33.9)

Share of profit (losses) of associates (0.8) – (4.6) (5.4)

Non-operating expense (43.1) – 43.1 –

Non-operating income 6.1 – (6.1) –

Profit before tax 184.5 (25.0) – 159.6

Income tax expenses (66.9) 8.3 – (58.6)

Profit for the year 11�.6 (16.�) – 101.0

of which:

Attributable to minority interests 1.6 (0.6) – 0.9

Attributable to the Group 116.0 (16.0) 0.0 100.0

Reconciliation of consolidated equity as of 01/01/2004 and 01/01/2005
and consolidated profit for the year ended 31/12/2004 (million euro)

Equity
01/01/2004

Net profit
2004

Other
effects
2004 2

Equity
31/12/2004

Effects
IAS 32,
IAS 39

Equity
01/01/2005

Group balances under Italian GAAP 481.4 116.0 (21.8) 5�5.6 – 5�5.6

Business combination for GDAH A (45.2) (0.7) – (45.8) 20.9 (24.9)

Adjustment to tangible assets and relevant
depreciation and other minor effects of
applying IAS 29

B (22.1) 3.1 2.2 (16.9) – (16.9)

Adjustment to intangible assets
and relevant amortization

C (5.6) (17.7) 0.3 (23.1) – (23.1)

Employee benefit D (18.9) 0.9 (0.0) (18.0) – (18.0)

Measurement of inventories E (1.6) (2.6) – (4.1) – (4.1)

Government grants F (3.6) 1.2 – (2.5) – (2.5)

Stock options G – (1.2) 1.2 – – –

Reclassification of treasury shares H – – – – (33.0) (33.0)

Recognition and valuation of derivative
instruments and related underlyings

l – – – – (27.9) (27.9)

Minor effects M 1.0 (3.2) (0.4) (2.5) – (2.5)

Tax effects N 5.5 4.2 – 9.7 0.8 10.5

Group balances under IFRS 390.8 100.0 (18.5) 4�2.4 (39.2) 433.2

Minority balances under Italian GAAP 35.9 1.6 (6.5) 30.9 – 30.9

Business combination for GDAH A 130.6 (0.6) (23.1) 106.9 (113.3) (6.4)

Recognition of financial liabilities on security
transactions of subsidiaries

J – – – – (13.6) (13.6)

Minority balances under IFRS 166.5 0.9 (29.6) 13�.8 (126.9) 10.9

Total balances under Italian GAAP 51�.3 11�.6 (28.4) 606.5 – 606.5

Total adjustments on first-time adoption of IFRS 40.0 (16.7) (19.8) 3.6 (166.1) (162.5)

Total balances under IFRS 55�.3 101.0 (48.1) 610.1 (166.1) 444.1

92  Annual Report 2005

11.3. Principal elections made regarding exemptions allowed by IFRS 1
On the first-time adoption of IFRS, Indesit Company has elected to apply some of the
exemptions allowed by IFRS 1 (First-time adoption of IFRS), as described below.

Business combinations
On the first-time adoption of IFRS, an entity may elect to apply IFRS 3 (Business com-
binations) prospectively commencing from the date of transition (1 January 2004).
Notwithstanding this exemption allowed by IFRS 1, Indesit Company has decided to
provide better information on the financial position and results by applying IFRS 3